

HB1177\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB19-1177 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 17, strike "EXIST." and substitute "EXIST
- 2 AND ATTESTING THAT THE PETITIONER IS A FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD
- 3 MEMBER."
  
- 4 Page 4, line 26, strike "THE COURT" and substitute "A COURT OF
- 5 COMPETENT JURISDICTION".
  
- 6 Page 7, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute "RESPONDENT RESIDES."
  
- 7 Page 8, line 4, strike "TIME." and substitute "TIME AT THE RESPONDENT'S
- 8 OWN EXPENSE.", and strike "AN INDIGENT" and substitute "A".
  
- 9 Page 8, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute "BE FILED IN THE COUNTY
- 10 WHERE THE RESPONDENT RESIDES."
  
- 11 Page 10, line 16, strike "RECEIPT" and substitute "FILING".
  
- 12 Page 10, line 17, strike "ISSUE" and substitute "PROVIDE".
  
- 13 Page 10, line 26, strike "ON OR BEFORE" and substitute "BEFORE".
  
- 14 Page 13, lines 11 and 12, strike "PURSUANT TO SECTION 24-33.5-424".
  
- 15 Page 17, strike line 7, after "REQUEST" insert "AND DATE OF HEARING".
  
- 16 Page 28, after line 18 insert:
- 17 "(4) COURTS SHALL ACCEPT PETITIONS PURSUANT TO SECTIONS
- 18 13-14.5-103 AND 13-14.5-104 BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020."
  
- 19 Strike "OR WHERE THE FIREARMS ARE LOCATED" on: **Page 7**, lines 25 and
- 20 **26**; **Page 11**, line 2; and **Page 15**, line 26.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*